Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 245
( DC-link application )
307
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Rated voltage (VRdc)

Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 30 150 5.0 - 8.5 - LL4505 -
10 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 30 300 9.0 - 8.0 - LL4106 -
15 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 30 450 11.0 - 6.5 - LL4156 -
Pitch = 37.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
15 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 315 6.8 7.8 6.7 6.2 QL4156 QLD156
20 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 420 6.8 7.8 6.7 6.2 QL4206 QLD206
22 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 462 8.2 9.2 6.0 5.5 QL4226 QLD226
25 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 525 10.0 11.0 5.2 4.8 QL4256 QLD256
30 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 630 12.2 13.2 3.8 3.5 QL4306 QLD306
35 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 735 13.5 14.5 3.2 2.5 QL4356 QLD356
40 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 840 14.1 15.1 2.9 2.4 QL4406 QLD406
45 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 21 945 14.4 15.4 2.7 2.2 QL4456 QLD456
50 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 21 1050 14.7 15.7 2.7 2.2 QL4506 QLD506
Pitch = 52.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
55 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 770 - 15.0 - 5.0 - TLD556
60 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 840 - 15.5 - 4.5 - TLD606
75 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1050 - 16.0 - 4.0 - TLD756
100 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1400 - 18.0 - 3.5 - TLD107
110 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1540 - 19.0 - 3.1 - TLD117
120 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1680 - 21.5 - 2.8 - TLD127
130 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1820 - 23.5 - 2.8 - TLD137
140 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 1960 - 25.2 - 2.5 - TLD147
150 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 14 2100 - 27.0 - 2.5 - TLD157
(1) Max. at 10KHz, +70℃
(2) Typical values at 10KHz
Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 245

Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
3 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 40 120 4.2 - 9.0 - LR4305 -
5 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 40 300 5.0 - 8.5 - LR4505 -
8 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 40 320 6.0 - 8.0 - LR4805 -
Pitch = 37.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
10 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 220 6.6 7.1 9.2 8.7 QR4106 QRD106
12 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 264 8.2 8.6 7.8 7.3 QR4126 QRD126
15 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 330 9.8 10.3 6.0 5.5 QR4156 QRD156
20 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 440 11.8 12.3 4.1 3.6 QR4206 QRD206
22 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 484 12.3 12.8 3.7 3.1 QR4226 QRD226
25 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 22 550 12.9 13.4 3.4 2.9 QR4256 QRD256
30 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 22 660 13.5 14.0 3.1 2.6 QR4306 QRD306
Pitch = 52.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
45 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 675 - 16.0 - 3.0 - TRD456
55 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 825 - 17.0 - 3.5 - TRD556
60 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 900 - 19.0 - 3.0 - TRD606
70 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 1050 - 21.0 - 2.7 - TRD706
80 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 1200 - 24.0 - 2.5 - TRD806
90 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 1350 - 27.0 - 2.3 - TRD906
100 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 15 1500 - 30.0 - 2.0 - TRD107
(1) Max. at 10KHz, +70℃
(2) Typical values at 10KHz
Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 245

Tol. ± 5% / lt = 5±1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
2 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 75 150 4.0 - 7.0 - LS4205 -
5 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 75 375 6.5 - 6.0 - LS4505 -
Pitch = 37.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
8 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 54 432 6.6 8.0 9.2 8.7 QS4805 QSD805
10 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 54 540 8.2 9.4 7.8 7.3 QS4106 QSD106
12 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 54 648 9.8 11.0 6.0 5.5 QS4126 QSD126
15 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 54 810 11.8 12.8 4.1 3.6 QS4156 QSD156
18 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 20.3 54 972 12.3 13.3 3.7 3.2 QS4186 QSD186
Pitch = 52.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
20 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 700 - 10.0 - 11.0 - TSD206
25 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 875 - 11.5 - 9.0 - TSD256
30 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1050 - 13.0 - 7.0 - TSD306
35 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1225 - 15.5 - 6.0 - TSD356
40 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1400 - 16.0 - 5.7 - TSD406
45 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1575 - 18.0 - 5.5 - TSD456
50 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1750 - 20.0 - 5.3 - TSD506
55 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 1925 - 22.0 - 5.1 - TSD556
60 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 35 2100 - 25.0 - 4.9 - TSD606
(1) Max. at 10KHz, +70℃
(2) Typical values at 10KHz
Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 245

Tol. ± 5% / lt = 5±1 mm
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
4-pin
dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin 2-pin 4-pin
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm dt = 0.8 dt = 1.2
1.5 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 100 150 4.5 - 7.5 - LT4155 -
3 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 100 300 6.0 - 6.5 - LT4305 -
Pitch = 37.5 ± 0.7 mm  dt = 1.0 dt = 1.2
5 18.0 X 33.0 X 42.0 10.2 73 365 7.1 7.6 9.3 8.3 QT4505 QTD505
6 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 73 438 7.7 8.2 8.5 7.5 QT4605 QTD605
8 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 73 584 9.1 9.6 6.9 6.4 QT4805 QTD805
10 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 73 730 10.3 10.8 5.4 4.9 QT4106 QTD106
12 28.0 X 43.0 X 42.0 10.2 73 876 11.6 12.1 4.3 3.7 QT4126 QTD126
Pitch = 52.5 ± 0.7 mm dt = 1.2 dt = 1.2
15 30.0 X 45.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 750 - 10.5 - 10.5 - TTD156
20 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 1000 - 12.5 - 8.0 - TTD206
25 35.0 X 50.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 1250 - 15.0 - 6.5 - TTD256
30 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 1500 - 17.5 - 6.0 - TTD306
35 45.0 X 55.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 1750 - 20.5 - 5.5 - TTD356
40 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 2000 - 22.5 - 5.2 - TTD406
45 45.0 X 65.0 X 57.0 20.3 50 2250 - 24.5 - 4.9 - TTD456
(1) Max. at 10KHz, +70℃
(2) Typical values at 10KHz
Pilkor components
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors           PCPW 245